Commissioner Eric Hall is hereby appointed to the role of Port 
Administrator for the Port of Illahee. 

2. Compensation. For the performance of Port Administrator duties, Eric Hall shall receive 
compensation in the form of eight (8) monthly stipends of One Hundred Twenty-Eight 
Dollars ($128.00) each, totaling One Thousand and Twenty-Four ($1024.00) per month, 
in addition to any commissioner compensation authorized separately under RCW 
53.12.260. 

3. Duties. The Port Administrator shall carry out administrative and clerical responsibilities 
as directed by the Board of Commissioners, including but not limited to agenda